Resolution #	
--------------	--

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADVERTISEMENT FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS

UNDER THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR REFUSE AND RECYCLING COLLECTION SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works Sanitation Division is responsible for providing for refuse and recycling collection services to residential homes, apartment and condominium associations, as well as various properties that include North Brunswick Board of Education facilities, nonprofit organizations and houses of worship; and

WHEREAS, currently the Township contracts out with Central Jersey Waste and Recycling, Inc. (432 Stokes Avenue, Ewing, NJ 08638) to provide *refuse and recycling* collection services to apartment associations; and

WHEREAS, the Township provides in-house *refuse* collection for Condominium Associations, as well as various properties that include North Brunswick Board of Education facilities, nonprofit organizations and houses of worship; and contracts out *recycling* collection with Middlesex County Improvement Authority under a Shared Services Agreement at these locations; and

WHEREAS, the current agreement with Central Jersey Waste and Recycling, Inc. to provide *refuse and recycling* collection services to Apartment Associations ends August 30, 2022 and;

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Public Works Director to solicit bids for *refuse* and recycling collection services for Apartment Associations and recommends including as an option within the bid *refuse* collection for Condominium Associations, including the Heights at Main Street, as well as various properties that include North Brunswick Board of Education facilities, nonprofit organizations and houses of worship; and

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator has reviewed and approved the Director's request and deems it necessary to receive bids for refuse and recycling collection services; and

WHEREAS, the goods and services price is anticipated to exceed the current bid threshold, and is therefore required to be bid under a formal process pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-3; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 11th day of April 2022 that the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize advertisement for the receipt of bids for the following specification:

BID OPENING DATE: June 21, 2022

CONTRACT BID17011: Refuse and Recycling Collection Services

CERTIFICATION

I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of North Brunswick, certify that funds are available for this purpose under Contract BID22005.

			Resolution #		
			ic Chaszar rector of Public Works		
		To	onald Gordon, Esq. ownship Attorney oproved as to legal form		
YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES		
	YES	YES NO	Di Ro To Ap		

Lisa Russo Township Clerk